
WI DOT Bid Lettings - May 10, 2022

Prop 
#

Davis 
Bacon Highway County Project ID Project Name Awarded Contractor Award Amount

1 Yes IH 94 Jefferson
1009-11-80; 1067-01-62, 

WISC 2002(376)

Lake Mills - Oconomowoc, CTH E, 
Structure B-28-0049; Lake Mills - 
Oconomowoc, CTH E, Structure B-28-
0049

Zenith Tech, Inc. $243,758.21

2 Yes IH 39 Dane
1011-01-60, WISC 2022(373); 
1011-01-75, WISC 2022(375)

Madison - Portage, .55 Mi. S. CTH V to 
North County Line; Madison - 
Portage, CTH V to 0.4 Mi. N. of CTH I, 
NB Roadway

Zignego Co., Inc. / Zignego 
Ready Mix, Inc.

$2,240,825.61

3 Yes IH 39 Columbia
1011-01-65, WISC 2022(374); 

1012-01-74

Madison - Portage, South County Line 
to STH 60; Madison - Portage, STH 60 
Interchange, B-11-165 and 166

Integrity Grading & 
Excavating, Inc. 

$19,729,183.13

4 Yes USH 14 Iowa 1640-00-63, WISC 2022(377) Spring Green - Madison, Wisconsin 
River to Oak Street

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $3,728,508.60

5 Yes Local Street Jefferson 3993-01-81, WISC 2022(378) S. Main Street, C. Jefferson, Rock 
River Structure, B-28-0192

Sheet Piling Services, LLC $4,812,690.41

6 N/A Deferred

7 Yes CTH H Sauk 5897-00-60, WISC 2022(381)

Reedsburg - Wisconsin Dells, Golf 
Course Road to Old 12  *** NOTE *** 
This contract requires pre-bid 
contact with the Native American 
tribe whose land the project resides 
on. Additional documentation must 
be included when the Proposal 
Request (Form DT1633) is submitted. 
For further information on this 
requirement, please see the special 

Mega Rentals, Inc. / Traffic 
Signing & Marking

$461,143.50

8 Yes CTH V Dane 6218-00-73, WISC 2022(383)
Village of Dane - I39/90, STH 113 to 
CTH I Tri-County Paving, Inc. $3,079,998.15

9 Yes
USH 45; 
Various 

Highways
Washington

1000-09-86, WISC 2022(384); 
3360-17-70, WISC 2022(393)

USH 45, IH 41 / USH 45 Box Culvert; 
STH 175 and STH 167, Locations on 
STN Per Plan

Granite Construction 
Company 

$1,345,969.08

10 STH 11 Walworth 1320-22-70; 3180-00-77

Elkhorn - Burlington, Indian Run CR 
0.7 Mi. E. Claussen Road; Elkhorn - 
Burlington, E. of Lyons to E. of Spring 
Valley Road

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $5,042,146.99

11 Yes STH 33 Ozaukee 1410-01-71, WISC 2022(386) STH 33 Intersection with CTH I Musson Bros., Inc. $2,853,209.03

12 Yes STH 190 Milwaukee 2025-20-70, WISC 2022(387) Capitol Drive, City of Wauwatosa, 
124th Street to STH 100

Zenith Tech, Inc. $2,966,582.78

13 Yes STH 167 Washington 2300-08-70, WISC 2022(388) V. Richfield, Holy Hill Road, STH 164 
to STH 175

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $2,090,970.63

14 Yes CTH NN Ozaukee 2330-08-70, WISC 2022(404) Cedarburg - Jackson, Washington 
County Line to STH 60

Mega Rentals, Inc. / Traffic 
Signing & Marking

$94,500.00

15 Yes Local Street Waukesha 2370-07-70, WISC 2022(389) Duplainville Road, Bridge Over Spring 
Creek, B-67-0009

Granite Construction 
Company 

$802,297.87

16 Local Street Milwaukee 2545-13-70 C. Glendale, W. Hampton Avenue, 
Bridge Over Milwaukee River

Norcon Corporation / 
Norcon Construction LLC 

$564,188.30

17 Yes USH 18 Waukesha 3080-07-70, WISC 2022(390) Sunset Drive, STH 67 to Moraine View 
Drive

Wolf Paving Co., Inc. / 
Wolf Industries, Inc. 

$2,346,188.74

18 Yes STH 36 Racine 3180-00-76, WISC 2022(392)
Springfield - Waterford, STH 83 to 
STH 20 Payne & Dolan, Inc. $8,572,364.66

19 Yes CTH D Racine 3755-03-70, WISC 2022(394) V. Rochester, CTH D, Walworth 
County Line to STH 20

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $194,750.00

20 Yes Local Street Washington 4824-04-70, WISC 2022(395) Trading Post Trail Road, Bridge Over 
N. Br. Milwaukee River, P-66-0907

Pheifer Brothers 
Construction Co., Inc. 

$1,310,307.36

21 Yes IH 41 Fond du Lac 1100-50-71, WISC 2022(396)
Milwaukee - Fond du Lac, SCL - USH 
151 Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $8,527,959.99

22 Yes CTH F Sheboygan 4236-02-71, WISC 2022(398) T. Mitchell, CTH F, WCL - STH 28 Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $77,674.78

23 Yes Local Street Manitowoc 4305-03-71, WISC 2022(405) T. Two Rivers, East Hillcrest Road, East 
Twin River Bridge and Approaches

Lunda Construction 
Company 

$1,194,320.19

24 Yes STH 47 Outagamie 6240-22-71, WISC 2022(399) Appleton - Black Creek, CTH JJ - CTH B Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $7,597,788.28
25 N/A Deferred

26 Yes STH 97 Marathon 6380-00-62, WISC 2022(402) Marshfield - Stratford, Northridge 
Street to Reflection Street

Peterson, James, Sons, 
Inc. 

$7,213,960.16

27 Yes STH 34 Marathon 6610-04-70, WISC 2022(406) Rudolph - Knowlton, STH 34 & CTH 
DB / Old 51 Intersection

A-1 Excavating, Inc. $2,363,236.63

28 Yes CTH E Waushara 6987-00-73, WISC 2022(407) CTH M - Waupaca County Line, CTH E - 
CTH AE

American Asphalt of WI, 
Inc. 

$1,698,373.03

29 N/A Deferred

30 IH 94 Eau Claire 1022-08-74 Menomonie - Eau Claire, STH 312 / 
CTH EE to STH 37

Hoffman Construction 
Company 

$23,708,254.98



WI DOT Bid Lettings - May 10, 2022

Prop 
#

Davis 
Bacon Highway County Project ID Project Name Awarded Contractor Award Amount

31 USH 53 Eau Claire 1190-01-89 Eau Claire - Chippewa Falls, Thin 
Polymer Overlay, Various Highways

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, 
LLC

$475,405.13

32 Yes USH 12 Dunn 7600-01-75 WISC 2022(409) C. Menomonie, Stout Road, 6th 
Street to 21st Street

Chippewa Concrete 
Services, Inc. 

$2,296,155.86

33 Yes CTH D Eau Claire 7823-07-73, WISC 2022(259)
Fall Creek - NCL, CTH XX to STH 27

Haas Sons, Inc. / Haas 
Transport, Inc.

$1,789,217.49

34 Yes CTH H Dunn 7880-07-73, WISC 2022(260)
Caryville - CTH M, CTH HH to CTH M

Haas Sons, Inc. / Haas 
Transport, Inc.

$2,095,208.52

35 Yes STH 25 Dunn 8090-00-73, WISC 2022(410) Menomonie - Ridgeland, S. Fork 
Lower Pine Creek, C-17-0049

Pember Companies, Inc. / 
Pember Bros., LLC / 
Pember Excavating

$768,122.32

36 Yes STH 25 Barron 8120-07-70, WISC 2022(411) McKinley - Rice Lake, STH 25 to West 
Avenue

Monarch Paving 
Company Div. Of Mathy 

Construction Co. 
$2,309,172.40

37 STH 77 Burnett 8560-01-73 St. Croix River - Danbury, St. Croix 
River Bridge, B-07-0006

Lunda Construction 
Company 

$1,133,771.34

38 Yes CTH A Barron 8833-00-71, WISC 2022(412)
Dallas - CTH SS, CTH U to CTH I

Monarch Paving 
Company Div. Of Mathy 

Construction Co. 
$2,515,731.08

39 Yes IH 90 Juneau, Sauk 1016-01-62, WISC 2022(379)

Tomah - Portage, 24th Avenue to 
Mirror Lake Bridge  *** NOTE *** This 
contract requires pre-bid contact 
with the Native American tribe whose 
land the project resides on. 
Additional documentation must be 
included when the Proposal Request 
(Form DT1633) is submitted. For 
further information on this 
requirement, please see the special 

Gasser, D.L., 
Construction, Inc. 

$10,205,664.48

40 Yes USH 12 Juneau 5880-00-67, WISC 2022(403) Mauston - Wisconsin Dells, Meadow 
Lane to 0.07 Mi. E. of CTH J

Gasser, D.L., 
Construction, Inc. 

$2,024,463.15

41 Yes STH 50 Walworth 3170-12-70, WISC 2022(391) Delavan - Lake Geneva, Geneva 
National to Forest

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $6,056,999.99

42 Yes USH 10 Winnebago 1500-48-60, WISC 2022(397)
Waupaca - Menasha, NCL - STH 441

Michels Construction, 
Inc. / Michels Road & 

Stone, Inc.  Div. of 
Michels Corporation

$7,143,857.71

43 Yes CTH JJ Manitowoc 4348-05-71, WISC 2022(175)
T. Rockland, CTH JJ, Manitowoc River 
Bridge  Was previously Withdrawn 
Bid Letting 2/8/22 #24

Lunda Construction 
Company 

$2,217,383.55

44 Yes IH 39 Portage 1166-07-77, WISC 2022(125)

Plainfield - Stevens Point, Waushara 
Co. Line - Birch Drive, SB  Was 
previously bid on 1/11/22 #26 
American Asphalt of WI 
$6,592,146.83. DOT Rejected Bid.

American Asphalt of WI, 
Inc. 

$7,618,554.76

45 Yes USH 45 Oneida
1600-14-70, WISC 2022(414); 
1600-14-71, WISC 2022(415)

Antigo - Monico, LCL to CTH B and 
CTH Q to USH 8 South; Antigo - 
Monico, CTH B to CTH Q

Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $4,554,245.21

46 Yes STH 32 Forest 9130-00-70, WISC 2022(408)

Mountain - Wabeno, Oconto County 
Line to CTH C  *** NOTE *** This 
contract requires pre-bid contact 
with the Native American tribe whose 
land the project resides on. 
Additional documentation must be 
included when the Proposal Request 
(Form DT1633) is submitted. For 
further information on this 
requirement, please see the special 

Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $2,767,812.48


